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Newsletter: 19th November 2019 

Achieving More Together as God’s Children 

Star of the Week - 8th November 2019 
 

Reception -   Cheyanne 
Year 1        -   Curtis 
Year 2 -   Joey-Ray 
Year 3 -   Roxanne 
Year 5 -   Ashleigh 
Year 6 -   Summer 
 
 

Star of the Week - 15th November 2019 
 

Reception  -   Oliver 
Year 1 -   Archie R 
Year 2 -   Harley 
Year 3 -   Mikey 
Year 4 -   Alex 
Year 5 -   Byron 
Year 6 -   Jason 

 

Diary Dates:  
 

Mon 18th Nov -   Skipping Day 
 
Thur 19th Dec -   Christingle Svce 9.30am 
 
Wed 20th Nov -   Yr 2 Multi Skills 
 
Wed 27th Nov -   Yr 1 Martial Arts 
 
Tues 10th Dec -   KS2 Christmas Production 
 
Wed 11th Dec -   Christmas Dinner Day 
       KS1 Christmas Production 
Thur 12th Dec -   EYFS Christmas Play AM 
       EYFS Christmas Play PM 
Fri 13th Dec -   EYFS Christmas Party 
 
Mon 16th Dec -   Yr 5 / Yr 6 Christmas Party 
 
Tues 17th Dec -   Yr 3 / Yr 4 Christmas Party 
 
Wed 18th Dec -   Yr 1 / Yr 2 Christmas Party 
 
Thur 19th Dec -   Christingle Svce at Church       
       9.30am 
 

School closes on Friday 20th December 2019 
Reopens Monday 6th January 2020 

 
 

Wed 4th March    -   Image Theatre - Robin Hood 
 
Fri 20th March    -   Yr5 Curiosity Conference 
 
 

ParentMail 
 
You will have received messages recently to say that 
you are now able to pay for your child’s school       
dinners via your ParentMail app.  This is to reduce 
the amount of cash we handle within school.  If you 
are having any problems or are unsure about      an-
ything, please call into school and we will do our best 
to help you. 
 
Thank you 

Children in Need: 
 
There was an excited buzz around 
school on Friday as the Children 
helped to raise money for Children 
in Need.  Thank you for all the 
money you kindly donated to this 
worthwhile cause. You helped 
raise an enormous of money with your donations, 
from buying raffle tickets to win a beautiful hand    
knitted Pudsey Bear, buying Claire’s lovely biscuits or 
by making a donation, you helped to raise an       
enormous amount. 
 
Claire’s biscuits   £131.80  
Duck Race   £20.00 
School Collection £101.14  
Raffle    £202.05  
Pudsey’s Pennies £15.14  
 

The Grand Total  £470.13  WOW!! 
 
Thank you from all at St John’s. 
 
We would also like to say a huge ‘Thank you’ to    
Roxanne’s Nana Joy for the beautiful hand knitted        
Pudsey's!   
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